3545 CADILLAC AVENUE • COSTA MESA, CA  92626-1401 • (714) 433-1200 • Fax (714) 433-1234
Marketing Bulletin
DATE: May 10, 2004
TO: Affected Customers
FROM: Mark Stoner
RE: Product Termination
To all concerned parties,
This bulletin is to notify all customers of the termination of the following Ecliptek series

Ecliptek Manufacturing Code (TEN02-001-000)
EB51F2 -A 10 V 20.000M
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
PIN
1
7
8
14
CONNECTION
No Connect or Voltage Control
Ground/Case Ground
Output
Supply Voltage
ALL DIMENSIONS
IN MILLIMETERS
15.240
±0.203
20.3 ±0.5
7.620
±0.203
13.0
±0.5
5.08
MIN
∅0.457
±0.100 (X4)
0.6 MAX
1 7
814
ECLIPTEK
XX.XXXM
XXYZZ
Frequency Stability Code Per Table 1
Frequency
Voltage Control Option
V = Voltage Control on Pin 1
N = No Connect on Pin 1
Operating Temperature
Range Code Per Table 1

Code
Range
TABLE 1: PART NUMBERING CODES
8.3
MAX
09-09-03
blostaunau
PAGE 1 OF 2
SPECIFICATION CONTROL DRAWING
Drawing Number
CSC26-160-001
Title
5.0V Clipped Sinewave Full Size (VC)TCXO
Revision
ECN Number
Approved By Date
Effectivity Date
Released By Date
A
8163
ES51F2 -A 10 V 20.000M
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
PIN
1
7
8
14
CONNECTION
No Connect or Voltage Control
Ground/Case Ground
Output
Supply Voltage
ALL DIMENSIONS
IN MILLIMETERS
15.240
±0.203
20.3 ±0.5
7.620
±0.203
13.0
±0.5
5.08
MIN
8.3
MAX
∅0.457
±0.100 (X4)
0.6 MAX
1 7
814
(Line #1) ECLIPTEK
MARKING GUIDE
(Line #2) XX.XXXM
Frequency
(Line #3) XX Y ZZ
Week of Year
Last Digit of Year
NOTE: Pin 1 shall be marked with a dot. Marking shall
conform to conditions listed in TQC41-001-000.
Ecliptek Manufacturing Code (TEN02-001-000)
ECLIPTEK
XX.XXXM
XXYZZ
Frequency Stability Code Per Table 1
Frequency
Voltage Control Option
V = Voltage Control on Pin 1
N = No Connect on Pin 1
Operating Temperature
Range Code Per Table 1
Frequency Range:
Frequency Tolerance/Stability:
Initial Frequency Tolerance
vs. Operating Temperature Range
vs. Input Voltage Change
vs. Load Change
vs. Aging
Operating Temperature Range
Storage Temperature Range
Supply Voltage
Input Current (Steady State @25°C)
Output Voltage
Load Drive Capabillity
Phase Noise (Typical)
Frequency Deviation
(V )
ControlVoltageRange(V )
ControlVoltage /TransferFunction

Code
Range
TABLE 1: PART NUMBERING CODES
09-09-03
blostaunau
PAGE 1 OF 2
SPECIFICATION CONTROL DRAWING
Drawing Number
CSC26-150-001
Title
3.3V FULL SIZE (VC)TCXO
Revision
ECN Number
Approved By Date
Effectivity Date
Released By Date
A
8161
(Line #1) ECLIPTEK
MARKING GUIDE
(Line #2) XX.XXXM
Frequency
(Line #3) XX Y ZZ
Week of Year
Last Digit of Year
NOTE: Pin 1 shall be marked with a dot. Marking shall
conform to conditions listed in TQC41-001-000.
Ecliptek Manufacturing Code (TEN02-001-000)
EB52F2 -A 10 V 20.000M
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
PIN
1
7
8
14
CONNECTION
No Connect or Voltage Control
Ground/Case Ground
Output
Supply Voltage
ALL DIMENSIONS
IN MILLIMETERS
15.240
±0.203
20.3 ±0.5
7.620
±0.203
13.0
±0.5
5.08
MIN
∅0.457
±0.100 (X4)
0.6 MAX
1 7
814
ECLIPTEK
XX.XXXM
XXYZZ
Frequency Stability Code Per Table 1
Frequency
Voltage Control Option
V = Voltage Control on Pin 1
N = No Connect on Pin 1
Operating Temperature
Range Code Per Table 1
Frequency Range:
Frequency Tolerance/Stability:
Initial Frequency Tolerance
vs. Operating Temperature Range
vs. Input Voltage Change
vs. Load Change
vs. Aging
Operating Temperature Range
Storage Temperature Range
Supply Voltage
Input Current (Steady State @25°C)
Output Voltage Logic High
Output Voltage Logic Low
Rise/Fall Time
Duty Cycle
Load Drive Capabillity
Phase Noise (Typical)
Frequency Deviation
(V )
ControlVoltageRange(V )
ControlVoltage /TransferFunction

Code
Range
TABLE 1: PART NUMBERING CODES
8.3
MAX
09-09-03
blostaunau
PAGE 1 OF 2
SPECIFICATION CONTROL DRAWING
Drawing Number
CSC26-170-001
Title
3.3V Clipped Sinewave Full Size (VC)TCXO
Revision
ECN Number
Approved By Date
Effectivity Date
Released By Date
A
8165
ES52F2 -A 10 V 20.000M
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
PIN
1
7
8
14
CONNECTION
No Connect or Voltage Control
Ground/Case Ground
Output
Supply Voltage
ALL DIMENSIONS
IN MILLIMETERS
15.240
±0.203
20.3 ±0.5
7.620
±0.203
13.0
±0.5
5.08
MIN
8.3
MAX
∅0.457
±0.100 (X4)
0.6 MAX
1 7
814
(Line #1) ECLIPTEK
MARKING GUIDE
(Line #2) XX.XXXM
Frequency
(Line #3) XX Y ZZ
Week of Year
Last Digit of Year
NOTE: Pin 1 shall be marked with a dot. Marking shall
conform to conditions listed in TQC41-001-000.
Ecliptek Manufacturing Code (TEN02-001-000)
ECLIPTEK
XX.XXXM
XXYZZ
Frequency Stability Code Per Table 1
Frequency
Voltage Control Option
V = Voltage Control on Pin 1
N = No Connect on Pin 1
Operating Temperature
Range Code Per Table 1
Frequency Range:
Frequency Tolerance/Stability:
Initial Frequency Tolerance
vs. Operating Temperature Range
vs. Input Voltage Change
vs. Load Change
vs. Aging
Operating Temperature Range
Storage Temperature Range
Supply Voltage
Input Current (Steady State @25°C)
Output Voltage
Load Drive Capabillity
Phase Noise (Typical)
Frequency Deviation
(V )
ControlVoltageRange(V )
ControlVoltage /TransferFunction